CORPORATE OFFICE:

1, KAPADIA CHAMBER, 1ST CINEMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400020. CIN No. L24232MP1989PLC005390

Tel.: 022-22084282, 43454200 / 14

Fax: (91) 022-2206 3929 E-mail: poltd@vsnl.com

Website: http://www.panchsheelorganics.com





To,

Asst.General Manager,
Dept. of Corporate services,
14th Floor,BSE LTD.
P.J Tower,Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dated: 19/03/2015

Respected Sir,

Script Code: 531726

Sub: Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is with the caption of above matter; we are attached with this letter Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from MR.MAHENDRA ABHAYCHAND TURAKHIA.

Thanking You,

For Panchsheel organics Limited

Mr. Mahendra Abhaychand Turakhia

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Mahendra Abhaychand Turakhia Mr. Kishore Abhaychand Turakhia Mr. Rajesh Abhechand Turakhia Kishore A Turakhia-HUF Rajesh A Turakhia-HUF Mahendra A Turakhia-HUF		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited, Mumbai M.P Stock Exchange,Indore		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:				
	Shares carrying voting rights	1138906	22.55%	
	b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
То	tal (a+b+c)	1138906	22.55%	
De	etails of acquisition/sale			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	149	0.002%	
	b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NİL	
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	

that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
	149	0.002%		
Total (a+b+c)	149	0.002 70		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1138757	22.55%		
b) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL		
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition. 	NIL	NIL		
Total (a+b+c)	1138757			
 Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). 	Open market sale			
 Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable 	17/03/2015			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.5,01,54,000/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.5,01,54,000/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	Rs.5,01,54,000/-			

Signature of the acquirer

Place:MUMBAI